That, having examined the subject, they be-

lieve the proposed improvement to be necessary. 
They therefore recommend that the said resolution 
and ordinance be adopted. 

Resolved, That the vacant lot on the north 
side of Fifty-seventh street, known as number five 
hundred and fifty-seven (557), be fenced in, under 
the direction of the Commissioner of Public 
Works; and that the accompanying ordinance 
therefor be adopted. 

JOHN W. GUNTZER, 
S. N. SIMONSON, 

Committee on Streets. 
Which was laid over. 

(G. O. 260.) 
The Committee on Streets, to whom were re-